
350705-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 350705-2024 - Result

France – Audio-visual equipment – Fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage audio 
multi-canal numérique à l'Opéra Bastille
OJ S 114/2024 13/06/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Opéra national de Paris
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Recreation, culture and religion

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage audio multi-canal numérique à 
l'Opéra Bastille
Description: Le marché a pour objet la fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage 
audio multi-canal numérique à l'Opéra Bastille. Les caractéristiques techniques des 
prestations de restauration sont définies dans le Cahier des Clauses Techniques Particulières 
(C.C.T.P.)
Procedure identifier: c5f2a6ed-64e7-48b0-a949-4b936b769400
Internal identifier: MP-24-DTB-011
Type of procedure: Open
The procedure is accelerated: no

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 32321200 Audio-visual equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 32321200 Audio-visual equipment

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0000
Title: Fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage audio multi-canal numérique à 
l'Opéra Bastille
Description: Le marché a pour objet la fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage 
audio multi-canal numérique à l'Opéra Bastille. Les caractéristiques techniques des 
prestations de restauration sont définies dans le Cahier des Clauses Techniques Particulières 
(C.C.T.P.)
Internal identifier: F-PF-1432446

Purpose

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/350705-2024
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com


350705-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.4.

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6.

Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 32321200 Audio-visual equipment
Additional classification (cpv): 32321200 Audio-visual equipment

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price
Description: Le prix n'est pas le seul critère d'attribution et tous les critères sont énoncés 
uniquement dans les documents du marché.

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures: Tribunal administratif de 
Paris
TED eSender: Avenue-Web Systèmes

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 304 243,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0000
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: LAWO
Tender: 
Tender identifier: LAWO
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0000
Value of the tender: 304 243,00 EUR
Concession value: 
The tender is a variant: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Mp-24-Dtb-011
Title: Fourniture et installation de deux consoles de mixage audio multi-canal numérique à 
l'Opéra Bastille
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 10/06/2024

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2



350705-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: Avenue-Web Systèmes
Registration number: 443928874
Town: Seyssinet-Pariset
Postcode: 38170
Country: France
Email: publications-joue@aws-france.com
Telephone: +33480041260
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0002
Official name: Opéra national de Paris
Registration number: 78439607900054
Postal address: 120 rue de Lyon
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75012
Country: France
Contact point: NEEF Alexander
Email: correspondre@aws-france.com
Telephone: 0140012186
Internet address: http://www.operadeparis.fr
Buyer profile: https://www.marches-publics.info
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0003
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Registration number: 916056
Postal address: 7 rue de Jouy
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75181
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0144594400
Fax: 0144594646
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0004
Official name: Tribunal administratif de Paris
Registration number: 916055
Postal address: 7 rue de Jouy
Town: Paris
Postcode: 75181
Country: France
Email: greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
Telephone: 0144594400

mailto:publications-joue@aws-france.com
mailto:correspondre@aws-france.com
http://www.operadeparis.fr
https://www.marches-publics.info
mailto:greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr
mailto:greffe.ta-paris@juradm.fr


350705-2024 Page 4/4

8.1.

Fax: 0144594646
Roles of this organisation: 
Organisation providing more information on the review procedures

ORG-0005
Official name: LAWO
Size of the economic operator: Large
Registration number: 0
Postal address: Am Oberwald 8
Town: Rastatt
Postcode: 76437
Country: France
Email: sales@lawo.com
Telephone: (49) 7222 1002-0
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Beneficial owner: 
Nationality of the owner: France
Winner of these lots: LOT-0000

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 9c0ec542-17ea-47d0-b6d0-54569ca51e50  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 12/06/2024 12:20:17 (UTC+2) Eastern European Time, Central 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 350705-2024
OJ S issue number: 114/2024
Publication date: 13/06/2024

mailto:sales@lawo.com

